ATTENTION

BEFORE CHANGING CLASSIFICATION
OR PROCESSING ANY DOCUMENT
FROM THIS FILE FOR RELEASE TO
THE GENERAL PUBLIC, CONTACT
FOI/PA SECTION UNIT D, EXT. 5767.

FBi/DOJ

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

Il

|

9ﬂl8|2—ﬂH—b’r!

|

"

SLSp-10Gh S

l




2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



" DUCUMENTS ~ 76
fReEs  — /99

RAGE [
e mon STV

¢ or | racas RXENPTIONS - AENARKS
acT.| meL. | b1f 38 icjo orueRyk) 28 16 pruca
e
Yy 2 _, s TR DA I/ \
5 SOL oo ol ' [ ¢ /

PEFERRA) TS NoT

' . 'DQ WF o _ ) / . SEwa ENCLygguRES
. j JB? . /urf'u;AL !:1"!!;'0 . L 20 . ’
. RTRC o O ,i . 33'.;: :
SO e ek 13 L 3
ol X% CH A7 (_i(w N S ) s ) =1 & R R
i i e St . .

A .

PP ThReTO e, FR
SIS T Rom ¢ &7 ot isantiondoin

™ ro QINR R..

A Q 'Y A 4
RS i i -
PRIV a7 i

_ 4 S

]
po T
[
o

=
p-

,1_ . Lo ‘\ 0 "'.},
’i't:."’gd [] ‘\l

’

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



wm-mmn

TEAN § - AdY

MALYS? @« T . H!GC/MS JQ

oA & 2

: _ 3 €C oo i? {
¢ or | racas RERNPYIONS . REMARKS . i 1
acT.! nRL. | bt/ 28 c|0 oTHER K12 11 I
. 4 —
| / ! AN t
\ I 4 2
L, - il 3
w> e CTia o Rinki W’.‘L f - :
o y Yy sho Seeogy 1 5 ) 5
‘ - ir e o:a@ o a2 oo v f ;
p A ) K M‘" i - - ‘~
P E Ty T re Ui G “:,‘ L / / A f
-~ 393 o:J 'E il "‘"P“""""" L | ] §
- ve ,_; » [ 7“'.) 0/ ‘/ (} . ] gﬂt
YSr7 . I TP ISA . L i—/ﬂ E !
- IS TEMNAC o“’ f ’—1 P %
. o | o~ 1 i
- ; ooy e e o L,
MR K 725 A I IV ( |
; m IMTERPAL Mo B ; o 9_3_ . ? ;
Gsge lpw v e, — - T3 % . i
. (TANRY Tr . F - q\ % ) .
. . LR IAS BEE o . R ; . ‘
‘ 'U?:‘A. 'y . b0 o N :2: d o o4 ‘ * 3

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




AUBSY ¢ ILBOX AEQUES?
MALYSY @ (GG IS, T TR,

;o mxre 7 pace R
BT YR #*’-/ 3 A L
. . : X SFCH&IJ “§
¢ or | paaxs RXENPTIONS . ATNARKS ..
. ac?.| uxL. | w1l 2|8 [rcio joruenik1)2)8 16 \
" - W A L B :
G AN A T Y IR R W A
RS - < L
8 Al RIEC . S B e - / '
. 4 - ' ‘ Q:r' i ) :
m 33 'y *— !
- < X l . l 1 SEEILG SMU-US\”'LEQ
; L{OTS’G ‘ SECWING Hciofurz€Q
P |
COR LT N 1307775 I Iy
- o ARTEL Vo Do e | o ‘ .
" fo%s  [iaEempAC HEMY L 1
: T EC bo T S rd JH h
MM [T (2 - =
Py 3 cot [}
qézl . (Y ¥} [ L7
‘.‘ o ] S (40_2?",\6/[}/6.\' >
- : INTeROAC Menol,

[

L aeerian my

e by
S e

g

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

Yo v




.%" .:‘ N “,’;‘-— y \”“: # ‘.i_ ‘ . "
PRI A » ‘ 117 WORK UERY © XEBOK ARQUEST - y ;
"?MV‘}HWT’{ 'MU mu.!nq HIGG /1S, JRJTR. ‘ o i E
by VRN oA o ‘ el g PAGE ST v
SR (I L7 (c)(n) Smcron S t
) SERIAL/BNC or. | vaces RXENIPTIONS - REHARKS " ;
o OR DATS ‘ acT.| MRL. | b1} 2|8 ’)c{0 joTHER K1 |2 3 |6 PTHER . P
‘IFR&E(-/ Lf\SAQ . > »/G & % . I' ‘ . é
RYSSTI o 6o I T T IR
& d o4 23 Y "
. qéz Hugrcgm Dy . ' 2N h {
‘ 20 Mk’ar—«o‘ s‘/avé? i J O h ! f _
4 - ka4 { . ) 4
. « OJ;:) < - — J\.* 3' : ‘& :
: Sl ST 2 2 - |
B ] °~7 1ri tRONAL MEIO ) o L 1 . [ i r.
X ) v'}:me'::gnmltu ﬁlﬂhkf' " { [ A 3
o~ e (0 FEDUAL JHBO 2 - . )
A ~
g - Ni .
A{ K
A ‘ " ;
, b
RPITLRD NY ___ DATE : :
. \ o . . 3
Vo b v ) o Uk
,‘| 2 :" ; ., .,v’v‘~ "-‘r
—q . o , ’ ;;"_‘-\."
’ . . :
K , "") ,. ¢ v ' b . {

j
!

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




{ ) B -
Reproduction of Material Form o ' ‘ -
Congressional Inquiry Unit -

e fafagl .

The following material has been reproduced
for excising and review at FBIHQ by representatives of
‘the House Select Committee on Assassinations:.

ri1e v A4 -37701
Section | 58

Serials ’/‘/5— O/ through /7[5 7\5—

(except following serials not in
file on this date:

Enclosure Behind File or Bulky Enclosure:

N‘o. Copies 71%\]3}' _V‘

RETAIN THIS FORM AS TOP_ SERIAL AR
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OPTIONAL FORM M®. 10 5010-10¢
MAY 1942 EDITION ——” R
G3A GIN. RIG. ¥8. 17 Tolson

\v ) UNITED STATRE ©L% 2. IMENT ' DeLoach

Mohr

Bishop
H Casper
. Memorandum
: Conrad
Felt
Gale
TO . Mr. Rose%« paTE: June 16, 1968 Rosen -
d Tavel i
’ 1 - MI‘. Rosen ??“e;oom
Frrom : C, L. MCW olmes
1 - Mr. Malley fome
2N 1 - Mr. McGowan

1

SUBJECT MURKIN} 1 - Mr. Long é /7%

Bureau airtel to Legat, London dated 6-15-68, which enclosed
two copies of an extract from a Kansas City report relating to James Earl
Ray, was delivered to Pilot Captain Ernest Seazel of Trans World Airlines
(TWA) by Special Agent J.J. O'Connor, Washington Field Office, at
7:10 p.m., 6-15-68. Pilot Seazel is flying TWA Flight #704 direct from
Dulles International Airport departing 8:00 p. m., 6-15-68, with scheduled

arrival at Heathrow International Airport, London, England, at 8:05 a. m.,
6-16-68.

The package was prepared in the Bureau Mail Room and is
addressed to John T. Minnich, and the pilot was instructed to deliver
same to Minnich and/or Minnich®s representative upon arrival in London.

The above information was telephonically furnished to Supervigor
Bert Taylor, Domestic Intelligence Division, at 7:15 p. m., 6-15-68, ard
Mr. Taylor stated he would immediately use the ""gray line'" to call Londog¢
to insure the package is picked up upon arrival.

Taylor subsequently advised at 7:30 p. m., 6-15-68, that he
‘ had placed the call to London and Minnich is cognizant.

ACTION: For information.

n ,Q)A\,
JN%“5) ECre J 0»4/ “‘- L, y5ol

L J O

15 JUN 17 1968

79 JUN 20 1968
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION

Tolson

%/ UNITED STATES GO ENT pi , Hepe o<t
' Bishop
Casper
Memorandum co
Gale
TO . Mr. Rosen'ﬁ DATE: June 16, 1968 Rosen -
N Tavel
Trotter
) I‘ / 1 - Mr. Rosen : Tele. Room
FROM (79) LMc 1 - Mr. Malley Gantn
el ﬂ 1 - Mr. McGowan
supjecT: MURKIN / 1 - Mr. Long \V
e 1 - Mr. Gordon 0 .

Special Agent (SA) Bert Taylor, Domestic Intelligence Division, Y
advised he received a call at 5:05 p. m. from Mr. Bob Johnson, Deputy '
, Passport Office, U.S. Department of State, who advised Arth

oin Birmi Alabama, was in contact with the Passport Office
ashington, ﬁ, % Hanes advised he was an attorney and he was going

to ondon to represent Ray and wanted passport for himself and his son

—%ﬁ who is also an attorney. The Passport Office Duty Agent in Washington, D. C. ,
was instructed to tell Hanes the Passport Office in New York will issue a
passport for him and his son on Monday, 6-17-68, in the Passport Office,
New York, New York. The Passport Office did not consent to issuing a
pagsport for anyone on Sunday.

Mr. Johnson furnished additional information to SA Bernard C.
Rachner, Liaison with State Department, Domestic Intelligence Division,
that Hanes advised the Passport Office as follows:

Name: Arthur Hanes, Sr.; born: bama; i
profession: attorney, Birmingham, Alabama; s noted that Hanes, Sr.f
is a former Special Agent of the FBI who resigned 8-4-51. f

Son's name: Arthurganes, Jr. ;@ %

profession: attorney, Birmi Alabama.
e R—— \

Hanes was reported by the Passport Office to have been contacted
by an unknown English attorney on 6-14-68, regarding representing James
Earl Ray. It was also reported that after receiving this request from the
unknow ;B lish attorney, Hanes claimed he talked to a Mr. Pollak in the

= U.S. Departme it of Justice.

o 8

2 ACTION: The'above information was furnished telephonically to the ,
=x Eirminﬁam Office. ; o5 - Li “; O 3.
= "j JC(zu;rgQ/w)/ Q&X)‘“ o
LR 6
E XEROX 15 JUN 17 1968

.,_
Lk
PER

79 JUN 251968
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1 - Mr. DeLoach
1 - Mr. Rosen
: 1 - Mr. Malley

Mr. Stephen J, Pollak 1 - Mr. McGowan June 17, 1968
Assistant Attorney General 1 _ pp,. Long
Director, FBI 1- Mr. Conrad 1 - Mr. Mohr

1- Sullivan 1 - Mr. Bishop

: 1- Mr. Gal

ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHE%, JR. 2 ‘i - Mr. Trotter

The following additional pertinent information is beig
furnished relative to captioned case, The material set forth herein
is based on preliminary information and complete details will be
incorporated in reports of results of investigation,

There have been reports in the press indicating that
/,~subject's brother, John Larry Ray, is planning to travel to England
" to visit James Earl Ray. Press accounts have indicated he intended
to apply for a passport on June 17, 1968,

N

Prior investigation has indicated John Larry Ray visited
James Earl Ray while the subject was in prison, on at least nine K
occasions, the last of which was April 22, 1967, the day before the P 44
subject escaped from the Missouri State Penitentiary in Jefferson City, ~
Missouri. John Larry Ray sent his brother money while in prison, /’
Heé denies any knowledge of James Earl Ray's escape or knowledge of
his whereabouts following his escape. By way of background on
gohn Larry Ray, records of our Identification Division on John L

L e
.

e
VAR

ay, FBI number 368 725 A, indicate he received a sentence of two
iveé years for second degree burglary on January 24, 1950, and

erved time in the Indiana State Reformatory, Pendleton, Indim He

Als0 served time in the Illinois State Penitentiary at Menard, Illinois,

zfor larceny of a motor vehicle being received there on June 2 1953,

: later discharged on February 1, 1960.\9, (/ L{

¢ il

(N " s "{w . /ﬂ ,/ ) T
‘The above information is being made availahle to ammprhte- Rl

att to visit the
British authorities in the event John Larry Ray attempts to visit the 1968

subject, T:i%

" .‘ < /9 ———
Tolai %"’“ Carol per%ét‘é?‘t}{: John Larry Ray and the subject, ', -
ahr —has advised that John.Larry m Mﬁ have funds to make the trip, 9

oot ——that she does not inte”ﬂ! funds and she doubts if he will

" — make the trip to London.

——  (19) (0 NOTE: See Memo Rosen to DeLoach dated June 17, 1968,
com —___ captioned MURKIN, FJH:cs,

Holmes |} l { Aw . ST = Y o "
Gandy JiJ \ AIL&O TELETYPE uNiT ] GRS O BN e
: Fu™
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Mr, Stephen J. Pollak

Mr, Robert Johnson, Deputy Director, Passport Office,
U. 8. Department of State, advised that about 5:00 p, m, on June 14, 1968,
the Passport Office in Washington, D, C., had been contacted by one
Mr, Arthur Hanes, Sr., from Birmingham, Alabama, Mr, Hanes
advised the Passport Office that he was an attorney and was going to
London to represent Ray and wanted a passport for himself and his
son whom he also described as an attorney, Mr. Johnson advised that
he instructed his duty officer to inform Mr. Hanes that the Passport
Office in New York would handle his request for a passport on Monday,
June 17, 1068, since the Passport Office does not consent to issuing a
passport to anyone on Sunday,

Mr. Johnson advised that Mr. Hanes, Sr, had stated his
name as Mr, Arthur Hanes, Sr,, that he was born ( |
in Alabama and that he is an attorney in Birmingham, Alabama,
Mr., Hanes, Sr. said his son is Arthur Hanes, Jr., born
in Texas, also an attorney in Birmingham, Alabama, According to
the information furnished by the Paasport Office, Mr. Hanes, Sr. was
reportedly contacted by an unidentified British attorney on June 14, 1968,
relative to representing James Earl Ray. Mr, Hanes, Sr, then reportedly
claimed he had contacted '"a Mr, Pollak" in the U, S, Department of
Justice,

For vour information, Arthur Jackson Hanes, Jr., born

, at Birmingham, Alabama, represented defendants -
in the case involving the murder on March 25, 1968, of Viola Liuzzo,
the woman from Michigan, who was in Alabama in connection with civil
rights activities,

1- Mr, Fred M, Vinson, Jr,
Assistant Attorney General

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-106
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 Tolson

UNITED STATES GO~ERNMENT - - DeLoach

Memorandum | 4’3

Conrad
Felt

Gale
TO : Mr. Dew paTe: June 17, 1968 Rosdra
1 - Mr, DeLoach 1 - Mr, Conrad Trotier
FROM :A Ro Q@A/ 1 - Mr. Rosen 1 - Mr. Bishop Holmon
: 1 - Mr. Malley 1 - Mr. Gale Gandy
T ™ 1- Mr. McGowan 1 - Mr. Mohr
' 1- Mr. Long 1 - Mr, Sullivan
1- Mr.

o
SUBJ; MURKIN
S Trotter :
L
o

This is the case involving the murder of Martin Luther

X

L

kY

o e AT

RalL

King, Jr.

_ The attached memorandum is being furnished to Assistant
Attorney General Stephen J. Pollak of the Civil Rights Division with a
copy to Assistant Attorney General Fred M. Vinson, Jr., of the Criminal
Division. The material contained in the attached memorandum has
been taken from cablegrams and teletypes, and Pollak and Vinson are
being informed that the material is based on preliminary information
and complete details will be incorporated in reports setting forth results

of investigation. ST w /
-t I3

)

1!3/ The Department is being advised of backgrodnd on_John Larry
- ﬂ% 'gbject's brother, in light of the press reports indicating that he
may be planning to go to England to visit James Earl Ray. The background
information includes his arrest record and the fact that he visited
James: Earl Ray on nine occasions when the subject was’in prison in this
country, the last visit being on the day before James E&rl Ray escaped
in April, 1967, from Missouri State Penitentiary, Thé Department is
being advised that British authorities are being furnished pertinent data
on John Larry Ray.

The Passport Office, Department of State, Washington, D, C.,
has advised that they received a request for passport for himself and
his son>from Arthur Hanes, Sr., who claimed he desired the passport
in connection with a request from Ray and his British lawyer that Hanes
represent Ray in the United States. The Passport Office allvised Hanes

to check with the Passpo ice in New York on Monday, June 17, 1968, as
hey do not issue pgm %‘ﬁndag; C L keC- 110 Y4 CF WP o é/

—— i\ g tom sd\g_"i JUN 18 1968
12) “yf%;y@ox CONTINUED = OVER
S U247, 8 e

C9JUN 25198 o QVﬁ'

7 23HNNEL RECORDS UNIT

v RETAINED IN
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Memo Rosen to DeLoach
RE: MURKIN

Hanes is a former Special Agent of the Bureau who entered

' on duty October 25, 1948, and resigned August 4, 1951, less than three
years' service. Subsequent to his Bureau service he was m@yor: of
Birmingham and represented Klansmen defendants in the case involving
the murder of Viola Liuzzo, the Michigan woman who was shot and killed
on March 25, 1965, near Selma, Alabama. We are informing the
Department of the information from the Passport Office on Hanes'
inquiry and that Hanes was a defense counsel in the Liuzzo case,

ACTION:

For your information. In accordance with the Attorney General's
request that Assistant Attorney General Pollak be kept advised of pertinent
developments, there is attached a letter to Mr, Pollak., This case is
continuing to receiven: high priority attention. A copy is being furnished
Mr, Vinson in accordance with his request of June 15, 1968,

¥ ol
By ¥

L pa
e
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Form DJ-150

(Ed. 4-75-65) -~ , :
“NITED STATES GOVERi __ENT ‘ DEPARTMENT OF
Ditrector 4 u Yozt
TO ! Federal Bureau of Investigation DATE: June lOi sl
Stephen J. Pollak SJP:as '“' ;Xt;iz:
@SASSlstant Attorney General Wele. Room.—
FROM

Civil Rights Division Miss Holmes_—..

Miss Gandy

James Earl Ray, Subject;

SUBJECT: Martin Luther King, Jr., Victim
Conspiracy
CIVIL RIGHTS

In order to secure extradition of James Earl 7
Ray from Great Britain, affidavits must be. presented
to the British Court which establish probable Eause
that Ray committed the crime for which extradition is
sought (the murder of Dr. Martin Luther King).

I attach, herewith, draft affidavits prepared for

/ fj%}7 2 execution by the follow1ng seven individuals: ’
,/;fﬁ ;i Ralph Meredith Carpenter Guy Warren Canipe"
7 Charles Quitman Stephens John Webster deShazo
“, George J. Bonebrake . Robert A. Fraziew

Donald F. Wood

The affidavits were prepared from the reports in this™
ig§se submitted by your Bureau. x

e 7
We intend to have these affidavits execuﬁéd for ///,(fi//

submission as part of the case for extradition.

Before execution, each of the affidavits will be
reviewed and approved by the Attorney General of Shelby
County, Tennessee, Mr. Phil M. Canale, Jr., who is
responsible for prosecution of the State's case.

ReC 83 L7 T TS ~,-L/ 505

f}q : . e 25 JUN 18 1968
¥ - f“- ' o | — SE——
\ENCLOSUB@“ TR R
. ( ﬁgﬁﬁiﬁ S .,—»- (53,73 BY,
| '_l;gh Rt 2 "Tv'E' )
Cd HSL . Yo ’“Hi

Y0 JUN 251968
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- 2 -

I would appreciate receiving any comments or

suggestions you may have with respect to the attached
affidavits. .

SRR o

s

John Rosenberg of this Division is in Memphis,

Tennessee, and will be responsible there for securing

- execution of the affidavits of persons present in that
City. Frank Allen of this Division, is in Birmingham,
Alabama, and will be responsible there for securing
execution of the affidavits of persons present in that
City. Mr. Rosenberg and Mr. Allen will be in touch with
your field offices in connection with this matter.

PR ..., X OeC T PRt

s ST,

i

Attachments

g,;
&
4
*
b
&
&
X
5!
i
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AFFIDAVIT
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA ) ssi

ROBERT A, FRAZIER, being duly sworn, deposes and
sayst .

1. I am 49 years old and I reside at 2705 Gaither
S8treet, Hillcrest Heights, Maryland.

2. I obtained a Bachelor of 8Science Degree from
the University of Idaho in 1900, I have been a Special
Agent -of the Federal Bureau of Investigation since Decem-
ber 1942. - I am Chief of the Pirearms Unit of the Physics
and Chenistry Section of the Pederal Bureau of Investigation
laboratories in Washington, D. €. I have been assigned to
the Pirearms Unit continuously since June 9, 1341, I
received the specialized training program in fireams
identification of approximately one year; duration from
the Pederal Bureau of Investigation when I was initially
assigned to the Firearms Unit, 8ince being assigned to
this unit I have made thousands of comparisons of bullets
and cartridge cases with firearms for the purpose of
deternining whether a particular firearm fired a certain
bullet or cartridge case. I have testified on numerous
occasiong in federal and state courts, as well as in military
courts martial, as a firearms ldentification expert witness.

3. ©On April 5, 1968, at the Federal Bureau of
Investigation storatéry, I received certain items of
avidence from Speeial Agent Fitzpatriek, who had brought

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




them by airplane from Memphis, Tennessee. These objects
had been obtained in connection with the investigation
of the shooting of Martin Luther King on the previous day.

4, Among the items of evidence I received was &
30.06 Bpringfield caliber Remington "Gamemaster” Slide~
action rifle Model 760, Serial Number 461476, with Redfield
telescopic sight, Serial Number AL17350, with elip. I also
received from Special Agent Fitzpatrick a .30 calidber metal-
Jacketed "soft-point"” sporting type Remington-Peters bullet,
a 30.06 Springfield Remington-Peters cartridge case, and
Peters cartridge box, bearing manufacturers index number
3033 containing five 30.06 Springfield Remington-Peters
cartridges and four 30.06 Springfield U. 8. military
cartridges containing full metal-jacketed bullets.

5. Because of distortion due to mutilation and
insufficient marks of value, it was not possible to establish
that the submitted bullet was fired from the submitted
rifle. However, I determined that the .30~galiber metal~
Jjacketed rifle bullet had been fired from a barrel rifled with
six lands and grooves, right twist, and that the submitted
rifle produces general rifling Ilmpresasions on fired bullets
having the physical characteristics of those on the sub-
mitted bullet. I also determined that the submitted bullet
was a 150-grain soft point bullet identical to the bullets
in the five cartridges contained in the submitted Peters
cartridge box.
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6. The 30.06 Springfield Remington-Peters cartridge
case was identified by nie as bhearing an extractor mark made
by the extragtor of the submitted rifle. Based on physical
characteristics, I determined that the submitted bullet
and the submitted cartridge case could originally have
been portions of the same cartridge, whieh would have besn
similar to the cartridges in the Peters cartridge box.

T. On April 6, 1968, I received s window sill from
Special Agent Fitzpatrick. This sill was identified to me
as having been removed from the bathroom of the room house
at 422 1/2 Main Street in Memphis, Tennessee. I exsmined
the surfsce of this window sill and found a recent indents-
tion whieh bore nmicroseopic impressions. Even though there
were not sufficient microscopic impressions in the indentation
for positive identification of the object which made 1it,
these impressions on the dent have characteristics similar
to these produgced by the polishing merks on the side of the
barrel of the submitted rifle near its muzzle.

Sworn to before me this
day of June, 1968,

A
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AEFIDAVLT
CITY OF MEMPHIS )
STATE OF TENNESSEE g oo .

I, GUY WARREN CANIPE, Jr,., being duly aworn
depose and say:

l. I reside at 1078 Broﬁtr Road, Memphis,
Tennessees, and am the owner of the Canipe Amusement
Company, 424 South Main Street, Memphis, Tennessee.

My store is located immediately adjacent to the rooming
house at 422 1/2 South Main Street in Msmphis,

| 2, My store was closed and unattended most of the
day on April &, 1968, and I returned to it shortly after
5:00 pem,

3. Sometime around 6:00 p.m., I heard a thud in the
vieinity of the front door of my store. When I looked
up I saw a bundle lying in front of the door to the store.
Almost simultaneously, I waw a white man walking on the
sidewalk in front of the store. |

k. I then walked onto the sidewalk to see what
had happened to ths man who had dropped this bundle,

At that time a small white car, in which there was only
the driver as occupant, pulled away from the curb just
south of my store,

5. Immediately thereafter, I saw a deputy sheriff
and other officers walking south on the sidewalk past
my store, I called their attention to the bundle lying
in front of my store.

6. The bundle or package appeared to include a
large pasteboard box, the top of which was ajar and
from which the portion of a gun barrel was extended.
Some type of green cloth was over the top of the bundle.
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The box had the word 'Browning” on it, There was
nlsp some type of suitcass or brief case underneath
the cloth, ‘

7. The bundle was taken into custody by officers
of the Memphis Police Department.

s::ra to bcte;: mnf
this y o
June, 1568,

~—NOWRY WETYC
My Commission expires:
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AFFIDAVIT

CITY OF BIRMINGHAM )
STATE OF ALABAMA )

88

I, John Webster De Shsarzo, being duly sworn,
depose and say:

1. I reside at 17 Montevello Lane, Mountain
Brook, Alabama, and am a regular and frequent customer
at the Aeromarine Bupply Company, 5701 Airport Highway,
Birmingham, Alabama.

2. On March 29, 1968, I went to the Aeromarine
Supply Company, arriving sometime around 3:00 p.m. I
stayed there for approximately ons to one and ¢one-hsalf
hours.

3. About 20 minutes after I arfivad, & man 1in
a dark brown business sult came into the stere. He
looked at and handled several different weapons and
finally decided to buy a Remington Model 700, caliber .243
Winchester., He also wanted a Redfield variable scope.

4. I recall saying to this man, "You have
really got quite a gun there. You'll have to learn how
to use it." I made this statement because the man
did not appear to be & hunter and leoked out of place
in the store. He replied that he was going deer-hunting
in Wisconsin with his brether or brother-in-law who had
invited him to hunt.

H. On April 16, 1968, I was visited by two
agents of the Federal Bureau of Investigation whe showed
me seven photographs of white males. From this group
of photographs, which were identifised to me only by
number, I selected the photograph which had been marked
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No. 5 (attached to this affidavit as Exhibit I)
a8 the photograph of the man who could be identical with
the one I observed on March 29, 1968, at the Aero-
marine Supply Company in Birmingham and who purchased
the Remingten caliber .243 Winchester rifle and Redfield
variable scope. I then teld the agents: "I belleve
this is a photegraph of this man, but I could be more
positive if I saw this purchaser in person.”

6. I have reexamined this photograph and re-
affirm todey my identification of 1it.

Sworn to before me this

day of June, 1968.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




AZFIBAYZLIZ
m OF TIENEE _ !
882
I, RALPH WEREDITH CARPEN

ER, beling duly sown,
dppose and sy}

1. On April &, 1368, I was employed a8 & salermen
at the York Arms Company, lo-atsd at 167 Jouth Main strest,
Memphis, Tonnesaes,

Fo At spproximmtely LX:30p.m. on the sa’teracova of
April 4, 1968, & man catered the store snd stated that ha
acoulare. 1 abtained for nim s
pair of 7 by & Bushnell binorulses from the dlsplay window

wighed 10 purchase sose O

in the fromt of the store. The tstal csst of the binoulars,
together with s leather or simllar type “prrving sese, was
$41.5%.

ie The storve doss mut record 57 mmintain rerial
nusbers for these Zinsoculars, and 1 do nol anow whmt, 17
any, serial number wa2 an thes: Bivoculare,

b, Om gpril 16, 1368, I was visited by two sgents
2f the FPederal Purean of Ioweetigation e exhibited (o us
the photographs of five men,. After studying the photagrephs
carefully, 1 placed ay nase on the back of the photograph
sixich I Telt avet ressobled the san who bought the set of
pincoulars Prox me on April 4, 1968, [ was n:t Turaizned
any named or sny Segoriptive dats reogarding the photagraphs
sheam, Attachked a2 Mahibit I 1l 2 photosraph which is
identioal to the one I identifi=d om April 16, 1968,
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5. I have re-esamined this photograph and reaffira
today my {deatification of 1t,

Zwora s before me
this day of
June, 1960,

By Commission expires:
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AZPIDAYI
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA ) s8:

SRONGE J,

IBRAKE, beling duly oworn, deposes
and gayss

1. T am 45 yesrs 514 and I live st 12314 Jeorsis
Avewse, 8ilver Soring, Meryland.

2. I as 2 Fingerprint Exsainer in the Paderal
Bureau of Investizetion in ¥ashingtonm, 0.0, T hase held
this pozition sinve Ootober 1 <3, 1 have sttemded schools
snd other training clssses conduoted Wy the Pederal Buretu
of Investigatlon to qualify we for my position. During the
time I have been s Fingersrint Exasiner, I have made =fllions
af Tirgerprint zosparisons for identifizatisn surpones. I
heve tegtified s a fingerprin. sxseri wiitness in nemersus
sages in federsl and state ccurts ss well s3 in militery
eourtt-anrtial with rezsrd to vy findings based on cumpsrizons
ot fiagerprinis.

3. On April %, 198, st approximately Yi1l%e.s.,
at the Federal Bursag of Investigzaiion in Feshingim, 1
recelived oartsin oshjects of evidenre from Speclia’l Agent
Rubert Flt:patrick., These ob ects were identified to me as
veing part »f (he investiistise ints the shooting of Martin
uther Kinz, Jr. in Nemphlsg, Teanessee, on ithe previsus day.
Among the lieme Jelisered 1o me were & Hemisgion Nodei Tou
rifls, serisl ausber L1475, with Redfield telescosic sizhé
guaber A 17350, sad a pat? of 7 By 5 Bushnell sinstulare,
serial ﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁf Do s0EAS4, T examined sseh 3f these ob ests

]

for latent fincersrints, and subsequently on ARFIL o wis
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I dsvelinped une atent fingerpriat on the rifie, sne latent
finzarprinst an the telescopls 2izbhi, and one istsni floger-
ariat on the binveouiars. Theszz were the only latent srints
an these cbjJects whioh cuntained sulfiecient ridge charactier~
istic datail %o he of walus Tor idsatification surpusses.

Y. Om o Anri) 13, 1358, I identified eazh 3f the
afrre-sngntioned Lhree lalent priaste 22 belnz the flngarovinee
»f Jamer fapl Hay., I made this delersinatizn by comparing
the latent »rinisz with & fingerorint cerd 2ontsining the
snven Tingersrints of Jameg Sarl Ray, dhizh were bhisines by
2ffiedinle of the Log Angelss Fuiige Depariment, Lo Angeles,
Onilfarpile, on Ootzbegr 11, 1540, The fingerprint owmrd meds
by the Los Anzsiss Pollize Depariment {8 zomvalned in ths
sTriclsl lingerprint flisg 5f the Pelearal Buresu 7 Investl-
gatiosn in ¥ashington, DO, I delsrsined thatl the lstent
fingerpriatl on the Hesington rifle end the .stent finger~
srint on the biacoulsre were idfentliaonl ¥ the iefi thuabe
zrint of Jases Barl fay, and that the letent Tingurprimy on
tne teleszoonic glight wae fdenileel 1o the righi »ing~
fingarprint of Juses Zarl Suy

“. The =fficial fingerusriat Pligs 2F the Pedersi
Barseu of Investigstisn in ¥Wazhingion also gontain the
finverprint record of Jaues Earl Say, Sazen in sonnectiun
with his insarcarstion in the Hissour! Biste Peanitentisry
sn Mareh 17, 100, Pollowing o seacioiisn of firss degree
robbery, I have compared thae Plnggrprintg of Jages Farl
Any ftasen In Copneetiion with his srrest sa Ooisber 11,

LA, By the Lo Angeles Pollse lepariment with the fingers
arinte (eeen In connegtion with the isterceration »f Jamoes:
Zarl Bay in the Higgouri State Penitentiary om Harsh 17,
Vitd, ant I heve jetermingd thst ihene prints are of the

game serson,
- P -
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£, Atteched asz Zxnibit I iz a ohotsaranhlc 2007
af the inown arinie of Jemes Farl Say, teken in compection
with hie syrrest on Uetuvber 11, 1383, by the Loz Angeles,
Salifuornis Poiics Depariment. Attached sz Hxhibive 11,
IIY st IV are three shotogrephe, sach depieting ons of
the alrre-seniisned three atent fingerprints developed by
me respectively on ihe rifle, the lelescople zight, anl

the pinoculare.

Sworn to balore ae
3‘%‘?& 3 75

Hy Commisgion expiress
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AFPIDAVIT

ATETE OF TERRFRABEE 2

}
COUNTY OF SHRLBY )

I, Charles Julimsn Stephens, Peing duly sworn,
depose nd amy:

1o 1 #m 86 yerwes of sge snd regide with my
wife #% 422 1/2 South ¥oin Street, Memphis, Tennesace.
Ve soouny two rooms, @ liviog-bedroom end ¢ Kltchen,
in the aorth wing of the second floor of s rooming
house -t Lhet address snd wers living there on fovril &,
168, Dur szortment 18 number 6-B. The floor plen
rtteohed herels and merked Exbibit 1 shows the
relrtionehip of the vorisusg roome on @y fioor.,

7. Fra. Bezale Brever iz the resldent mannger
sf the rooming house., fLrsund mid-sfternoon o Anril 4,
153, I sarv her snd = men stoanding in the hsllwey nt
the entrence L0 romm 5B, wWhich ig loceted lomedirtely
weat of my living-bedroom. The men wesg 2 sirenger to
me end 1 sssumed he wsz ¢ ney guesl lusking st =
ros, I got = ogond look 21 the men from his left side,

3. Atteched snd ildentified 22 Exnibit II ia
FBI »rnted Plyer 442-2, The photogreph on the left,
whizh 18 » profile view, iz 2ne which I identifled on
Anril 28, 1 6B 85 looking very wmuch 1like the man I
gew aouking st room 5-B on the sfternnon of foril &,

1 58, I have re-exsmined the photogroph todey ond
verfTlre thet identificoestion.
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4, My wife and I spent the rest of the after-
noon in our spartment., I am & dissbled war vetersn who
has been trested for tuberculosis sand spend most of
my time in my bedroom. My wife is8 2ls0o 11l and wes et
thet time a bed patient.

5. After seeing the strange men with Mrs. Brewver,
I heard someone in room 5-B end assumed the msn I had
seen had rented the room next door., On several occasions
on thet safternoon I heard footsteps in room 5-B snd
£lgo heard footsteps lesving room 5-B and going psst
my room and into the common bathroom et the e2st end
of the hell. I wes very much aware that when the
perason went from room 5-B to the bsthroom, he remsined
in the bathroom for s considersble periocd of time.

This was particulerly noticeshle beceuse this i3 a& common
bethroom which must be used by a number of different
tenents . I alsc recell specifically that on only one
occegion did I hear the commode bdeing flushed and I wsae
therefore curious as to why this person wes spending

8o much time in the bathroom.

6. During this period, Mr. Willis Anschutz,
who occuples room 4-B, immediately west of room 5-B
where the new tensnt sapperently was located, knocked
on my door and lnquired angrily sa to who was ateying
in the bathroom so long.

7. At the end of the afternoon, sometime
between 5100 and 6:00 p.m. I was in the kitchen of
our spertment, which is immedistely adjacent to the
common bathroom. At that time I heard z sound which
I am certain was 2 shot. I am certaln it came from
the bathroom, from 2 point within just a few feet of
where I was sitting.

m2~
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8. Immedistely after hesring the shot, I
hecrd some peaple located across the street, esst
of =y building in the vicinity of the Lorraine Notel,
screaning. After a few momsnis, 1 walked out of my
kitchen, through the uvmwm, and opened the
door leading to the hallway. 1 saw & men ruaning west
down the hellwey, sway from me. This men was carrying
& large bundle of some kind. I estimste that thia
bundle or package was st lesst 3 or § feet long end
6 to 8 inches thick, Although I saw the men and the
bundle only momentarily, I hed the iapression that the
bundle was wrepped in something, possible & newspeper.
The men continued running to the end of the hellway,
then turned left (scuth) smd ammﬁ" theresfter ren
down the stairwey and on to the street, slthough I did
aot actuslly see him going down the stalrway.

Ge Although I did not see the face of the
men running down the hell, since his back was toward
me, from my ohservetion of him I believe he wis the same
man I had esrlier sesn with Nrs. Brewer in froat of
room 5-8.

Subscribed and 3sworn tu before
me this _dey of June, 1 68,
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AFFIDAVIT

CITY OF BIRMINGHAN l
88¢
STATE OF ALABAMNA

I, Donald F. Wood, being duly sworn, depose and say!

1. I reside at 405 Lance Lane, Birmingham, Alabama,
and am smployed by my father, Robert E. Wood, 8r., at his
store, Aeromarine Supply Company, 5701 Airport Highway,
Birmingham, Alabama, as a salesman,

2. On Friday, March 29, 1368, in the early afternocon
I observed Mr. U. L. Baker, also s salesman at the Aeromarine
Supply Company, completing the sale of a rifle to an indi-
vidusl unknown to me. The purchaser had given his name as
Harvey Lowmeyer. He purchased a Remington Model 700,
caliber .243 Winchester with s Redfield scope mounted thereon,
and 20 rounds of .243 ammunition.

3. Either later that afternoon or esrly the follow-
ing morning (Saturday) someone identifying himself as
Lowmeysr called on the telephone and stated that he had had
& conversation with his dbrother and had deelided that he
wished to exchange the rifle he had purchased for a Reming-
ton Model 760, 30.06 calibver. I agreed to make this sxchange
at additional cost.

4, At spproximately 9:00 a.m. on Saturday, March 30,
1968, the same individual returned to the store with the
gun he had previously purchesed. I told him that I would
change the scope from the caliber .243 rifle to the
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model 760, but that it would take me until approximately
3:00 in the afternoon.

5. He returned that afternoon and I gave him
the model T60 gun with the scope mounted on it. The
serial mmber of the gun was 461476, and a copy of the sales
invoice 1is attached to this affidavit as Exhibit I. I also
exchanged the box of .243 caliber ammunition for a box of
30,06 smmunition. I did not charge him the additional
amount as anticipated becsuse the base and rings used for
mounting the scope on the second gun wers less expensive and
made up the difference. The purchaser left the store carrying
the gun in a cardboard box utilized by the Browning Manufae-
turing Company. This box was given to him because, with the
scope mounted on it, the rifle would not fit in the normal
Remington box. )

6. On Aprills, 1968, I was visited by two agents of
the Federal Bureau of Investigation and shown photographs
of seven white males. After viewing the group of photo-
graphs, which were identified to ms only by number, and
after careful consideration, I selected the photograph which
had been marked No., 5 (attached to this affidavit as
Exhibit IX) as the man to whom the rifle was sold on
March 29, 1968, and who returned it to me on Mareh 30, 1968,
in exchangs for a Remington Model 760, At that time I advised
the agents of the Pederel Bureau of Investigation as followss
"I can't sey exactly at this time but I think this is the
man. To the best of my memory I believe that this is the
man that bought the gun."
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7. Upon examining the photograph again today I
reaffirm the statement I made on April 16, 1968, to the
agents of the Federal Bureau of Investigation.

8worn to before meithis
day of June, 1968.
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

Transmit the following in

FBI
Date: 6/5/68

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL

(Priority)

TO: /91RECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM :\\\EGAT, LONDON (88-72) (P)

(™
=" MURKIN
00: -~MEMPHIS (44=1987)

Re London cable 6/5/68.

Enclosed are two copies of BOAC Passenger Manifest
for Flight BA 600 departing Toronto for London 5/6/68.

As suggested in reloncab, Bureau may desire to have
RCMP locate and interview passengers on this flight.

s 2
e WC)‘) . (v; Yl
3 ~ Bureau (Enc. 2) QO
"1 - Liaison (direct) fﬁ
1l - London
JTM:vw
(5 ‘
' \:‘(‘
et
\/6( w r\;’; }\. &’('
e -
%“\f

f* \
et A // 45’0(,,

4

Rt 3
A ‘
L 34 JUN 10 1968
| | m——
4 %ﬂfo\jj Sent M Per

Specml Agent in Charge
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. tO
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

T ¢ Mr, De;@zwh

5010-106

DATE:

June 10, 1968

%

Tolson
DelLoach
Mghr,

i

asfer
Callahan
Conrad
Felt
Gale
Rosen
Sullivan
Tavel
Trotter

N

CROM A R W\/ 1 - Mr, DeLoach 1 - Mr, Long Tele. Roon
08 1 - Mr, Rosen 1 - Mr, Bishop Gandy
R >, T 1 - Mr, Malley 1 - Mr, Sullivan .
SUBJECT: _MURKIN ) 1 - Mr. McGowan ‘{ 4r7/

This is the investigation into the assassination of
Martin Luther King, Jr,

. The "London Times" of 6/10/68, had a headline as follows:
"U, §: Department Chief Interviewed King Case Man'' and in the
article it is reported that during pressconference- Vinson said he had
seen Ray, It is noted in British usage the verb ''to see' means to
talk to. The "London Sun" of 6/10/68, has an article stating that
Ray was removed from his cell and taken to an interview room where
Vinson talked to him. It has been determined that Ray was not
removed from his cell and Vinson did not talk to Ray but did see
him momentarily through a slot in the cell door,

"London Daily Telegraph'" of 6/10/68, contains an article
by Ian Colvin which states Sneyd (Ray) telephoned several times,
first calling on 6/4/68, Colvin had previously written about mercenary
soldiers in Africa and 8neyd sought information as to how he could
join his brother, a mercenary in Angola, Sneyd wanted to contact a
British mercenary officer and Colvin offered to ask a major to call
Sneyd who sounded overwrought and incoherent, The major declined
1o call Sneyd and when Sneyd later called the reportex on 6/6/68,
-Colvin gave him unspecifisd Brussels address through which he might
‘contact Angola mercenarie®, Scotland Yard is attempting to interview
Colvin for full details and to determine the Brussels address reportedly
furnished to Sneyd by Colvin,

P

Investigation has established that subject departed from
London for Lisbon, Portugal, on 5/7/68, He remained in Lisbon for
ten days and on 5/17/68, returned to London from Lisbon, Scotland
Yard has an entire team of men working to establish subject's where-
abouts during the period 5/17 to 6/8/68, the date of his arrest.. ..
A,

R5 Jun
CLM:cs 18 1968
(8) CONTINUED - OVER ™™

/ O

o

11968

79 .
(SRS
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Memo Rosen to DeL.oach
RE: MURKIN

ACTION:

Pertinent developments in this case will be brought to
your attention,

e/
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

A .

|
|
!
|
!
')-b ' Date: 6-10-68 :
Transmit the following in : '
) ’ (Type in plaintext or code) :
Vi AIRTEL AIR MAIL |
1a i
(Priority) [
________________________________________________ I

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) ,p /

&oy
oy FROM: SAC, CLEVELAND (44-565) 4 /4 Erim e d

TN
@/

Enclosed herewith is a favorable editorial
concerning the Bureau's performance in the MURKIN in-
vestigation, appearing in "The Plain Dealer'", 6/9/68.

It is respectfully requested that a letter of
appreciation be directed to Mr. THOMAS VAIL, Editor,
The Plain Dealer, 1801 Superior Avenue, NE, Cleveland,
Ohio 44114.

Indices Cleveland Division would not preclude
‘ g/ requested letter.
v )

1-Cleveland ?3”/7
CGC:DG f*r‘z;
(4) :

Approved: 0 A / Sent

A2, Spec\m’{Agent in Charge

o B IUL L8
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FD-350 (Rev. 7-16-63)

—

"(Mount Clipping in Space Below)

Ray's Arrest Tribute to Tenacn‘y

The ‘arrest in London yesterday of
James Earl Ray, chief suspect in the as-

sassination of Dr. Martin Luther King Jr., .
is a tribute to the tenacious legwork of -

the FBI ‘and the Royal Canadian Mounted
Police. "'~

The Mounties searched through more
than 200,000 passport applications before

spotting the. photograph of ‘a man who * -
léoked like Ray. This discovery set the

FBI and Scotland Yard on Ray’s trail.

The arrest, and subsequent trial, should
clear up $ome of the mystery surroundmg
the assassination:
- Was it Ray, a

ord, who pulled the trigger that cut down
the civil rights leader in Memphis?

Was he acting ‘as part of a conspiracy g

on King's life? =
Was he 3 paid killer?

o ey

The - FBI came under heavy criticism

as the.weeks stretched by without the ap-

a man of many aliases, an =
escaped, prisoner with a long criminal rec- -

prehension of the chief suspect. There were
false trails, confusion occasioned by the use
of the Galt alias, conflicting opinions about
whether the murder was the act of a lone
madman or a plotted killing involving other
conspirators- and perhaps other victims.

"~ There was a widespread belief that Ray

would never be found alive.
But FBI agents worked on, while the

,nation was torn by rioting and recrimiha-
' tion. They made thousands of intervievs,

tracked down thousands of tips across the

- continent and in Mexico and Canada, They

built up a massive dossier on this man who
had once allegedly told a fellow prisoner
he would be willing to kill for $1 million.

The FBI agents’ work is not done, If
there was a conspiracy, there are conspira-
tors to be arrested, more evidence to be
dug up. Ray will have to be glven maxi-
mum protection.

Past experience would : indicate that

bthe FBI is up to the task

l%h%;’ :g’g? 26 (- LL55C>§§

ENCLOSURE
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Ray's Arrest Tribute to Tenacity

The ‘arrest in London yesterday of
James Earl Ray, chief suspect in the as-
sassination of Dr. Martin Luther King Jr.,

i8 a tribute to the tenacious legwork of

‘he FBI and the Royal Canadian Mounted
Police.

The Mounties searched through more
han 200,000 passport applications before

»Bottmr' the. photograph of ‘a man who -
doked like” Ray. This discovery set the °

*BI and Scotland Yard on Ray’s trail,

The arrest, and subsequent trial, should
lear up some of the mystery surrounding
he assassination:

Was it Ray, a man of many aliases, an

scaped, prisoner with a long criminal rec- -

rd, who pulled the trigger that cut down
1e civil rights leader in Memphis? )

Was he acting as part of a conspiracy~

n King's life? -
Was he 3 paid killer?

The FBI came under heavy criticism S
‘ theFBIlsuptothetask S

s the.weeks stretched by without the ap-

Sl

prehension of the chief suspect. There were

false trails, confusion occasioned by the use |-

of the Galt alias, conflicting opinions about
whether the murder was the act of a lone
madman or a plotted killing involving other
‘conspirators and perhaps other victims.

" There was a widespread belief that Ray

would never be found alive.

But FBI agents worked on, while the
.nation was torn by rioting and recrimi ina-

" tion. They made thousands of interviews,

tracked down thousands of tips across {he

- continent and in Mexico and Canada, They

built up a massive dossier on this man who
had once allegedly told a fellow prisoner
he would be willing to-kill for $1 miilion.

The FBI agents’ work is not done. If
there was a conspiracy, there are conspira-
tors to be arrested, more evidence to be
dug up. Ray will have to be glven maxi-
mum protection.

Past experience would : indicate that
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Mr. Deloach_......
' Mr. Mohr-.-____ ,
« | VIA TELETYPE il |
,‘ Nl , Mr. Callahan___ }
TT 89  5-55 PM “;,; Juc JUN111968 ur.
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RCMP, MONTREAL , BY TELEX THIS DATE ADVISED AS’:JI"OLLOUS':

ORIGINALS OF ALL DOCUMENTS CONCERNING BROWN SUIT PURCHASED
BY RAY‘ UNDﬁ NAME GALT OBTAINED FROM ENGLISH SCOTCH WOOLEN COMPANY.
SUuIt ORDERED JULY TWENTYONE LAST WHILE RAY RESIDED TWENTYFIVE

EIGHTYNINE; NOTRE DAME STREET, E., MONTREAL. PAID BY CASH SAME Q.

DATI;‘._. Sl{n' MAILED TO RAY UNDER NAME GALT SEPTEMBER NINE LAST
10 TUENTY??IX ZERO EIGHT HIGHLAND AVENUE, BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA .

NO IDENT COULD BE MADE OF RAY BY THIS FIRM.
REQUEST EXACT LOCATION OF MARK T .,F. TWO THREE ZERO SEVEN DASH @

\TUO TWO ONE NINE IN ORDER THAT COMPLETE INVESTIGATION CAN BE MADE.

RE TIP TOP NUMBER THREE SEVEN ONE FIVE THREE. SUIT PURCHASED
JULY NINETEEN LAST UNDER NAME GALT, SAME ADDRESS AS ABOVE.
NUMBER SEVEN ONE FIVE THREE MEANS NOTHING THIS POINT.

REQUEST NUMBER WRITTE Ee Y&gE N TAG UHICH SHOULD @
R 0!2;/ e G — 450

N R FIVE FOUR TWO FOUR. CONFIRMATION THIS NUMBER VILL ENABLE

B ;1,‘_,:21 =3 f

OBTAINING OF ALL ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS, ' A %;«N(f“‘
4 Jun e S J ‘
o S TR

FBI WASH DC Fo Lo
ﬁ C _ ‘f;f r)f\w:gx (ﬁz & ﬂ
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